

City of Arts & Innovation

Meeting Date: Monday, May 4, 2020 Publication Date: Sunday, May 3, 2020 **City of Riverside** 

**City Council** 

**Special Meeting** 

Agenda

11:00 AM

11 a.m. Telephone Public Comment View Virtual Meeting Live Webcast at www.engageriverside.com

# MISSION STATEMENT

The City of Riverside is committed to providing high quality municipal services to ensure a safe, inclusive, and livable community

The City Council will conduct a virtual meeting. View live webcast at www.engageriverside.com.

## Public comments regarding items on this agenda or any matters within the jurisdiction of the City Council can be submitted by eComment at www.engageriverside.com until two hours before the meeting. Email comments to City\_Clerk@riversideca.gov or call (951) 826-8600 at 11 a.m. on meeting day.

PLEASE NOTE--The numerical order of items on this agenda is for convenience of reference. Items may be taken out of order upon request of the Mayor or Members of the City Council.

Pursuant to the City Council Meeting Rules adopted by Resolution No. 23559, the Members of the City Council and the public are reminded that they must preserve order and decorum throughout the Meeting. In that regard, Members of the City Council and the public are advised that any delay or disruption in the proceedings or a refusal to obey the orders of the City Council or the presiding officer constitutes a violation of these rules. The City of Riverside is committed to a workplace that requires acceptable behavior from everyone - a workplace that provides dignity, respect, and civility to our employees, customers, and the public.

The City of Riverside wishes to make all of its public meetings accessible to the public. Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities, as required by 42 U.S.C. §12132 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Any person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in a meeting should direct such request to the City's ADA Coordinator at (951) 351-6162 at least 72 hours before the meeting, if

possible. TTY users call 7-1-1 for telecommunications relay services (TRS).

Agenda related writings or documents provided to the City Council are available at www.engageriverside.com.

# <u>11 A.M.</u>

### MAYOR CALLS MEETING TO ORDER

### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

### PUBLIC COMMENT

1 You are invited to participate by phone at 951-826-8600 to comment on agenda items and matters within the jurisdiction of the City Council. Each caller will be given up to 5 minutes total for comments on all agenda items.

#### DISCUSSION CALENDAR

2 Clarification of City's policy in lead up to COVID-19 re-opening and recovery (City Council) (All Wards)

#### **COMMUNICATIONS**

3 Items for future City Council consideration as requested by Mayor or Members of the City Council - City Manager/City Attorney reports

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

The next regular City Council meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, May 5, 2020

City Council meetings broadcast with closed captioning available on AT&T Channel 99, Charter Spectrum Channel 3, and Frontier Cable Channel 21 Rebroadcast Wednesdays at 9 p.m., Fridays at 1 p.m., and Saturdays at 9 a.m.

> View live Webcast of the City Council Meeting at: RiversideCA.gov/Meeting or Engageriverside.com

Follow on Twitter:

City of Riverside (@riversidecagov) City Clerk (@RivCityClerk) Parks, Recreation, and Community Services (@rivcaparkandrec) Riverside Fire Department (@RivCAFire) Riverside Police Department (@RiversidePolice) Riverside Public Utilities (@RPUNews)

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

Sign up to receive critical information such as unexpected road closures, utility outages, missing persons, and evacuations of buildings or neighborhoods.

www.RiversideAlert.com